



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1931 of 2026

Shri Vinayak s/o Narayan Hatwar
vs.

Shri Narendra s/o Bhayyaji Asare and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. P.V. Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Masurkar, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026.

Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

02. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **23rd March, 2026.**

03. Learned Counsel Mr. R.P. Masurkar appearing on caveat waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. On instructions from the respondents, he submits that no steps shall be taken to take possession of the suit premises from the petitioner, till next date.

JUDGE

**sandesh*