



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1931 OF 2026

Vinayak Narayan Hatwar Vs. Narendra Bhayyaji Asare and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Masurkar, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd MARCH, 2026

1. None appears on behalf of petitioner.
2. Advocate Mr. Masurkar, learned counsel for respondents states that the affidavit in reply shall be filed by tomorrow i.e. 24.03.2026.
3. In view of above, list the petition on **01.04.2026**.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel