



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1931 OF 2026

Shri. Vinayak S/O. Narayan Hatwar

Vs.

Shri. Narendra S/O. Bhayyaji Asare And Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rohit Masurkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 01st APRIL, 2026

1. List the petition on **09.04.2026**.
2. In the meantime, the statement recorded by order dated 06.03.2026 shall continue to operate, till next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel